Poster Session- Sabino/Pima

Order

Presenter

Affiliation

Category

Abstract Title

Authors

Abstract
Start Time

Abstract
End Time

Q&A
Start
Time

Q&A
End
Time

Scott Sullivan

Madigan Army
Medical Center

Neurology

Rolandic Seizure, The First Reported
Presentation In Emergency Medicine
Literature

Scott Sullivan, Jonathan Ellement,
Ryan Walsh. Madigan Army
Medical Center, Tacoma, WA

3:15

3:17

3:17

3:19

J Joelle Donofrio

Harbor-UCLA

Disaster Medicine

Comparison of Computerized
Patients versus Live Moulaged
Actors for a Mass Casualty Disaster
Drill

llene Claudiusl, Genevieve
Santillanes1, Mark Cicero2, Joelle
Donofrio3, Marianne Gausche4,
Amy Kaji4, Saranya Srinivasan5,
Todd Chang5. 1USC, Keck
School of Medicine, Los Angeles,
CA; 2Yale School of Medicine,
New Haven, CT; 3Harbor-UCLA,
Torrance, CA; 4Harbor-UCLA,
David Geffen School of Medicine,
Torrance, CA; 5Children's Hospital
Los Angeles, Keck School of
Medicine, Los Angeles, CA

3:19

3:21

3:21

3:23

J Joelle Donofrio

Harbor-UCLA

Disaster Medicine

Inter-rater Reliability of Disaster
Triage Methods in the Pediatric
Population

Alexis Perez Rogersl, J Joelle
Donofrio2, Amy H. Kaji2,
Marianne Gausche-Hill2, Todd
Chang3, Genevieve Santillanes1,
Mark X. Cicero3, Saranya
Srinivasan3, llene A. Claudiusl,4.
1Keck School of Medicine of
University of Southern California
and Los Angeles County Medical
Center, Los Angeles, CA; 2Harbor
UCLA Medical Center, Torrance,
CA; 3Yale School of Medicine,
New Haven, CT; 4Children's
Hospital of Los Angeles, Los
Angeles, CA

3:23

3:25

3:25

3:27




Comparison Of Weather Factors
Associated With Spectator Medical

Drew Blascol, Elena Pulkenin2,
David Nguyen3, Michelle
Cebulak4, Steven Maher5,
Stephen Traub5, Christopher A.
Lipinski5, Paul Kozak5. 1Arizona

4 Elena Pulkenin ggrr:)lglon AL g:z‘\?/:zﬂ:lury Visits For Heat-and Alcohol-related  |State University, Tempe, AZ; 3:27 3:29 3:29 3:31
lliness At Phoenix International 2Hamilton High School, Chandler,
Raceway AZ; 3Stanford University, Palo
Alto, CA; 4University of Southern
California, Los Angeles, CA;
5Mayo Clinic, Phoenix, AZ
Can EMT-Is and Paramedics identif - -
- Madigan Army Brugada Syndrome following a briefy Caitlin M. Howard,' David Misner,
5 Caitlin M. Howard . EMS . L Anand Shah. Madigan Army 3:31 3:33 3:33 3:35
Medical Center educational presentation: A .
. . Medical Center, Tacoma, WA
Prospective Pilot Study
Change in Shift Length and Changed [John Coburn, Charles B. Coffman,
6 Charles B. Coffman UC Davis Education Minds: Resident Reactions to Shorter [Bryn E. Mumma. UC Davis, 3:35 3:37 3:37 3:39
ED Shifts Sacramento, CA
Pre-Hospital Care Practice on Angelica Loza-Gomez1, Saman
Potential Septic Patients in the Field: |Kashanil, Marianne L. Newby2,
7 Saman Kashani uscC EMS A Fire Department's Quality Sophie Terpl. 1USC, Los 3:39 3:41 3:41 3:43
Improvement for Future Training Angeles, CA; 2Glendale Fire
Purposes Department, Glendale, CA
Gerard DeMers1, Irving Jacoby?2,
Steven Portouwl, Heather Annis3.
. . Perceived Barriers For Disaster INMCSD, San Diego, CA; . . . .
8 Gerard DeMers NMCSD Disaster Medicine Preparedness 2UCSD, San Diego, CA: 3Naval 3:43 3:45 3:45 3:47
Hospital Pensacola, Pensacola,
FL
Challenges to Developing An Gerard DeMers, Peter Park,
9 Gerard DeMers NMCSD Disaster Medicine |Integrated Electronic Medical Record |Steven Portouw. NMCSD, San 3:47 3:49 3:49 3:51
Disaster Module Diego, CA
. Perceptions of Emergency Medicine |Michael Morgan, Matthew Stewart,
10 |Michael M Uni itv of Utah :Enternatlonal in Vietham: A Country Without Matthew J. Fuller, Stephen 351 353 353 355
Ichaet Morgan niversity ot ta Mrg;::gil;.‘gcy Established Emergency Medicine Hartsell. University of Utah, Salt ’ ’ ’ ’
Specialty Training Lake City, UT
Keck School of Shruti Sanganil, Ramin
Medicine of Tabatabai2, Jennifer Marvil2,
University of Procedural Education and Sanjay Bhatt2. 1BJ Civil Medical
11 |[James Salway, MD Southern Education Developing Emergency Medicine in  |Center, Ahmedabad, India; 2Los 3:55 3:57 3:57 3:59

California and Los
Angeles County
Medical Center

India

Angeles County Medical Center +
University of Southern California,
Los Angeles, CA




12

Uzor C. Ogbu

University of
California, Irvine

Health Policy and
Health Services
Research

Emergency Department Use and
Uninsured Patients: A Pilot Cross-
sectional Survey of Choices in
Orange County

Karla Lozano, Uzor C. Ogbu,
Alpesh Amin, Bharath
Chakravarthy, Craig L. Anderson,
Shahram Lotfipour. University of
California, Irvine, Orange, CA

3:59

4:.01

4:.01

4.03

13

Katharine (KAT) Altieri

University of
Arizona

Health Policy and
Health Services
Research

Acute Management Of Blood
Pressure In The Emergency
Department

Katharine (KAT) Altieri, Sabrina
D'souza, Faryal Shareef, Kurt
Denninghoff. University of Arizona,
Tucson, AZ

4:03

4:05

4:05

4:07

14

Lisa C. Goldberg

University of
Arizona College of
Medicine

Toxicology/Environ
mental

Lithium Intoxication Cases At The
Arizona Poison And Drug Information
Center (APDIC): Analysis Of The Use
Of Hemodialysis As Treatment

Lisa C. Goldbergl, Natielle
Franca2, Keith Boesen3, Mazda
Shirazi4. 1University of Arizona
College of Medicine, Tucson, AZ;
2Ciencia Sem Frontieras, Brazil,
Brazil; 3University of Arizona
College of Pharmacy, Arizona
Poison and Drug Information
Center, Tucson, AZ; 4University
Medical Center Department of
Emergency Medicine, Arizona
Poison and Drug Information
Center, Tucson, AZ

4:07

4:09

4:09

4:11

15

Lisa C. Goldberg

University of
Arizona College of
Medicine

Abdominal/Gastroi
ntestinal/Genitouri
nary

Appendicitis in a 4-month-old, A
Review of Physical Exam Findings

Lisa C. Goldbergl, Natielle
Franca2, Keith Boesen3, Mazda
Shirazi4. 1University of Arizona
College of Medicine, Tucson, AZ;
2Ciencia Sem Frontieras, Brazil,
Brazil; 3University of Arizona
College of Pharmacy, Arizona
Poison and Drug Information
Center, Tucson, AZ; 4University
Medical Center Department of
Emergency Medicine, Arizona
Poison and Drug Information
Center, Tucson, AZ

4:11

4:13

4:13

4:15

16

Zachary Roward

University of
Arizona

Infectious
Diseases

Survey of Emergency Department
Preparedness for Handling of
Suspected Ebola Patients Presenting
to ED Triage in Arizona

Lawrence A. DelLucal, Dylan M.
Sabb1l, Zachary Rowardl, Ashley
Pickeringl, Sarah Tangl, Tyler
Durns1, Ryan Millerl, Linda
Papa2, John J. Cienki3.
1University of Arizona, Tucson,
AZ; 20rlando Regional Health
System, Orlando, FL; 3University
of Miami / Jackson Health
System, Miami, FL

4:15

4:17

4:17

4:19




University of

Critical

The Impact of Advanced Directives

Lawrence A. Deluca, Tyler Durns,
Ryan Miller, Donald Davidson,

17 |Lawrence A. DeLuca Arizona Care/Resuscitation Qn Non-Survivors who are Intubated Kurt R. Denninghoff. University of 4:19 4:21 4:21 4:23
in the Emergency Department )
Arizona, Tucson, AZ
Obiora O. Chidi, Sarah M.
University of Critical Characteristics of Short Stay Critical [Perman, Adit A. Ginde.
18 |Obiora Chidi Colorado School ... _|Care Admissions from Emergency Department of Emergency 4:23 4:25 4:25 4:27
. Care/Resuscitation . . . .
of Medicine Departments in Maryland Medicine, University of Colorado
School of Medicine, Denver, CO
University of Efficacy of iPad iTunes U Electronic glrg;la\t/ﬁ \é/;zﬁsﬁtnhnorw;?:s 8
19 |Alisa V. Wray . _y . Education Curriculum in Emergency Medicine . . y 4:27 4:29 4:29 4:31
California, Irvine . Wiechmann. University of
Education . .
California, Irvine, Orange, CA
Oregon Health Bory Kea, Rochelle Fu, Benjamin
20 |Beech S. Burns and Science Cardiovascular Tempor.al UL In. Sh(.)rt.Stafy Sun. Oregon Health and Science 4:31 4:33 4:33 4:35
. . Admissions For Atrial Fibrillation . .
University University, Portland, OR
University of Point-of-Care Resuscitation .']?allt\:/t;?jfnfnlz?\;inLgreliSl:ic:Z’l\ITcac:II;a
21 |Parisa P. Javedani . y Ultrasound Ultrasound in Simulation-Based S ' 4:35 4:37 4:37 4:39
Arizona Trainin Baker, Vivienne Ng, Albert
9 Fiorello, Srikar Adhikari
Kersten T. Milligan1,2, Christian F.
Youngl,2, Chantelle A. Martinez3,
Marko Zegarac3, Wesley T.
University of Forred1,2, Michael R. Millerl,
Nevada School of . . Michael L. Epter4, David E.
Medicine & Professional STl B AT Slattery1,2. 1University of Nevada
22 |David Slattery . . . Academic Emergency Department: i L y 4:39 4:41 4:41 4:43
University Medical |Development Are we Modeling the Riaht Behavior? School of Medicine, Las Vegas,
Center of 9 9 " INV; 2University Medical Center of

Southern Nevada

Southern Nevada, Las Vegas, NV;
3University of Nevada, Las Vegas,
NV; 4Maricopa Medical Center,
Phoenix, AZ




	Poster

