Poster Session- Sabino/Pima									
Order	Presenter	Affiliation	Category	Abstract Title	Authors	Abstract Start Time	Abstract End Time	Q & A Start Time	Q & A End Time
1	Scott Sullivan	Madigan Army Medical Center	Neurology	Rolandic Seizure, The First Reported Presentation In Emergency Medicine Literature		3:15	3:17	3:17	3:19
2	J Joelle Donofrio	Harbor-UCLA	Disaster Medicine	Comparison of Computerized Patients versus Live Moulaged Actors for a Mass Casualty Disaster Drill	Illene Claudius1, Genevieve Santillanes1, Mark Cicero2, Joelle Donofrio3, Marianne Gausche4, Amy Kaji4, Saranya Srinivasan5, Todd Chang5. 1USC, Keck School of Medicine, Los Angeles, CA; 2Yale School of Medicine, New Haven, CT; 3Harbor-UCLA, Torrance, CA; 4Harbor-UCLA, David Geffen School of Medicine, Torrance, CA; 5Children's Hospital Los Angeles, Keck School of Medicine, Los Angeles, CA	3:19	3:21	3:21	3:23
3	J Joelle Donofrio	Harbor-UCLA	Disaster Medicine	Inter-rater Reliability of Disaster Triage Methods in the Pediatric Population	Alexis Perez Rogers1, J Joelle Donofrio2, Amy H. Kaji2, Marianne Gausche-Hill2, Todd Chang3, Genevieve Santillanes1, Mark X. Cicero3, Saranya Srinivasan3, Ilene A. Claudius1,4. 1Keck School of Medicine of University of Southern California and Los Angeles County Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA; 2Harbor- UCLA Medical Center, Torrance, CA; 3Yale School of Medicine, New Haven, CT; 4Children's Hospital of Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA	3:23	3:25	3:25	3:27

4	Elena Pulkenin	Hamilton High School		Comparison Of Weather Factors Associated With Spectator Medical Visits For Heat-and Alcohol-related Illness At Phoenix International Raceway	Drew Blasco1, Elena Pulkenin2, David Nguyen3, Michelle Cebulak4, Steven Maher5, Stephen Traub5, Christopher A. Lipinski5, Paul Kozak5. 1Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ; 2Hamilton High School, Chandler, AZ; 3Stanford University, Palo Alto, CA; 4University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA; 5Mayo Clinic, Phoenix, AZ	3:27	3:29	3:29	3:31
5	Caitlin M. Howard	Madigan Army Medical Center	EMS	Can EMT-Is and Paramedics identify Brugada Syndrome following a brief educational presentation: A Prospective Pilot Study	Caitlin M. Howard, David Misner, Anand Shah. Madigan Army Medical Center, Tacoma, WA	3:31	3:33	3:33	3:35
6	Charles B. Coffman	UC Davis	Education		John Coburn, Charles B. Coffman, Bryn E. Mumma. UC Davis, Sacramento, CA	3:35	3:37	3:37	3:39
7	Saman Kashani	USC	EMS	Pre-Hospital Care Practice on	Angelica Loza-Gomez1, Saman Kashani1, Marianne L. Newby2, Sophie Terp1. 1USC, Los Angeles, CA; 2Glendale Fire Department, Glendale, CA	3:39	3:41	3:41	3:43
8	Gerard DeMers	NMCSD	Disaster Medicine	Perceived Barriers For Disaster Preparedness	Gerard DeMers1, Irving Jacoby2, Steven Portouw1, Heather Annis3. 1NMCSD, San Diego, CA; 2UCSD, San Diego, CA; 3Naval Hospital Pensacola, Pensacola, FL	3:43	3:45	3:45	3:47
9	Gerard DeMers	NMCSD	Disaster Medicine	Challenges to Developing An Integrated Electronic Medical Record Disaster Module	Gerard DeMers, Peter Park, Steven Portouw. NMCSD, San Diego, CA	3:47	3:49	3:49	3:51
10	Michael Morgan	University of Utah	International Emergency Medicine	Perceptions of Emergency Medicine in Vietnam: A Country Without Established Emergency Medicine Specialty Training	Michael Morgan, Matthew Stewart, Matthew J. Fuller, Stephen Hartsell. University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT	3:51	3:53	3:53	3:55
11	James Salway, MD	Keck School of Medicine of University of Southern California and Los Angeles County Medical Center	Education	Procedural Education and Developing Emergency Medicine in India	Shruti Sangani1, Ramin Tabatabai2, Jennifer Marvil2, Sanjay Bhatt2. 1BJ Civil Medical Center, Ahmedabad, India; 2Los Angeles County Medical Center + University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA	3:55	3:57	3:57	3:59

12	Uzor C. Ogbu	University of California, Irvine	Health Policy and Health Services Research	Emergency Department Use and Uninsured Patients: A Pilot Cross- sectional Survey of Choices in Orange County	Karla Lozano, Uzor C. Ogbu, Alpesh Amin, Bharath Chakravarthy, Craig L. Anderson, Shahram Lotfipour. University of California, Irvine, Orange, CA	3:59	4:01	4:01	4:03
13	Katharine (KAT) Altieri	University of Arizona	Health Policy and Health Services Research	Acute Management Of Blood Pressure In The Emergency Department	Katharine (KAT) Altieri, Sabrina D'souza, Faryal Shareef, Kurt Denninghoff. University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ	4:03	4:05	4:05	4:07
14	Lisa C. Goldberg	University of Arizona College of Medicine	Toxicology/Environ mental	Lithium Intoxication Cases At The Arizona Poison And Drug Information Center (APDIC): Analysis Of The Use Of Hemodialysis As Treatment	Lisa C. Goldberg1, Natielle Franca2, Keith Boesen3, Mazda Shirazi4. 1University of Arizona College of Medicine, Tucson, AZ; 2Ciencia Sem Frontieras, Brazil, Brazil; 3University of Arizona College of Pharmacy, Arizona Poison and Drug Information Center, Tucson, AZ; 4University Medical Center Department of Emergency Medicine, Arizona Poison and Drug Information Center, Tucson, AZ	4:07	4:09	4:09	4:11
15	Lisa C. Goldberg	University of Arizona College of Medicine	Abdominal/Gastroi ntestinal/Genitouri nary	Appendicitis in a 4-month-old, A Review of Physical Exam Findings	Lisa C. Goldberg1, Natielle Franca2, Keith Boesen3, Mazda Shirazi4. 1University of Arizona College of Medicine, Tucson, AZ; 2Ciencia Sem Frontieras, Brazil, Brazil; 3University of Arizona College of Pharmacy, Arizona Poison and Drug Information Center, Tucson, AZ; 4University Medical Center Department of Emergency Medicine, Arizona Poison and Drug Information Center, Tucson, AZ	4:11	4:13	4:13	4:15
16	Zachary Roward	University of Arizona	Infectious Diseases	Survey of Emergency Department Preparedness for Handling of Suspected Ebola Patients Presenting to ED Triage in Arizona	Lawrence A. DeLuca1, Dylan M. Sabb1, Zachary Roward1, Ashley Pickering1, Sarah Tang1, Tyler Durns1, Ryan Miller1, Linda Papa2, John J. Cienki3. 1University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ; 2Orlando Regional Health System, Orlando, FL; 3University of Miami / Jackson Health System, Miami, FL	4:15	4:17	4:17	4:19

17	Lawrence A. DeLuca	University of Arizona	(Care/Requirecitation	The Impact of Advanced Directives on Non-Survivors who are Intubated in the Emergency Department	Lawrence A. DeLuca, Tyler Durns, Ryan Miller, Donald Davidson, Kurt R. Denninghoff. University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ	4:19	4:21	4:21	4:23
18	Obiora Chidi	University of Colorado School of Medicine	Critical Care/Resuscitation	Characteristics of Short Stay Critical Care Admissions from Emergency Departments in Maryland	Obiora O. Chidi, Sarah M. Perman, Adit A. Ginde. Department of Emergency Medicine, University of Colorado School of Medicine, Denver, CO	4:23	4:25	4:25	4:27
19	Alisa V. Wray	University of California, Irvine	Education	Efficacy of iPad iTunes U Electronic Curriculum in Emergency Medicine Education	Alisa V. Wray, Shannon Toohey, Bharath Chakravarthy, Warren Wiechmann. University of California, Irvine, Orange, CA	4:27	4:29	4:29	4:31
20	Beech S. Burns	Oregon Health and Science University	Cardiovascular	Temporal Trends In Short Stay Admissions For Atrial Fibrillation	Bory Kea, Rochelle Fu, Benjamin Sun. Oregon Health and Science University, Portland, OR	4:31	4:33	4:33	4:35
21	Parisa P. Javedani	University of Arizona	Ultrasound	Point-of-Care Resuscitation Ultrasound in Simulation-Based Training	Richard Amini, Lori Stolz, Parisa Javedani, Kevin Gaskin, Nicola Baker, Vivienne Ng, Albert Fiorello, Srikar Adhikari	4:35	4:37	4:37	4:39
22	David Slattery	University of Nevada School of Medicine & University Medical Center of Southern Nevada	Professional Development	Professional Behavior In An Academic Emergency Department: Are we Modeling the Right Behavior?	Kersten T. Milligan1,2, Christian F. Young1,2, Chantelle A. Martinez3, Marko Zegarac3, Wesley T. Forred1,2, Michael R. Miller1, Michael L. Epter4, David E. Slattery1,2. 1University of Nevada School of Medicine, Las Vegas, NV; 2University Medical Center of Southern Nevada, Las Vegas, NV; 3University of Nevada, Las Vegas, NV; 4Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ	4:39	4:41	4:41	4:43